Technical Specification Sheet
Document No. 149-603
April 6, 2016
Information in this publication is based on current specifications. The company reserves the right to make changes in specifications and models
as design improvements are introduced. Desigo® and Desigo® CC™ are registered trademarks of Siemens Schweiz AG. Other products or
company names mentioned herein may be the trademarks of their respective owners.
 © 2016 Siemens Industry, Inc.
Siemens Industry, Inc.

12 oz. (340 g)
* Peak accuracy attained within 96 hours of initial power up.
Product Ordering Information
Description Part Number
Temperature Sensor
Complete Kit QAA2570.2532
Temperature + RH Sensor
Complete Kit QFA2570.2535
Temperature + RH + CO2 Sensor
Complete Kit QPA2576.2535
Replacement Base Module AQR2570NJ
Replacement Base Module – CO2 AQR2576NJ
Replacement Trim Frame AQR2510NGW
Replacement Front Module
Temperature Only AQR2532NNW
Replacement Front Module
Temperature + RH AQR2535NNW
	PL-Link Semi-Flush Mount Room Sensor Kits for Use with Siemens DXR Controllers
	15 to 35 Vdc or 24 Vac ± 20%1.5 VA, max.0.5A @ 30Vac/dc max.